Public safety 1,344,282   866,708   85,261

Public works 1,377,969   3,615   135,152   1,900,782

Culture and recreation 639,006   26,214   28,681   138,158

Interest on long-term debt 215,611

Total governmental activities 4,711,000   939,243   249,094   2,038,940

Business-Type activities:

Water 1,363,043   1,850,240

Sewer 250,866   1,523,067

Storm sewer 103,536   229,252

Total business-type activities 1,717,445   3,602,559

Total 6,428,445$   4,541,802$  249,094$   2,038,940$

General revenues:

   General property taxes

   Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs

   Interest earnings

   Miscellaneous

Transfers

   Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as originally stated

Restatement due to change in accounting standards (Note 5)

Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position - ending

Program Revenues

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

19

Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total

(1,091,426)$   (1,091,426)$

(392,313)   (392,313)

661,580   661,580

(445,953)   (445,953)

(215,611)   (215,611)

(1,483,723)   (1,483,723)

487,197$   487,197

1,272,201   1,272,201

125,716 125,716

   1,885,114   1,885,114

(1,483,723)   1,885,114   401,391

3,204,119   3,204,119

2,749   2,749

46,589   39,757   86,346

73,738   73,738

220,842   (220,842)

3,548,037   (181,085)   3,366,952

2,064,314   1,704,029   3,768,343

14,469,960   14,055,152   28,525,112

(422,157)   (135,426)   (557,583)

14,047,803   13,919,726   27,967,529

16,112,117$   15,623,755$   31,735,872$

Net (Expense) Revenue

and Changes in Net Position

This Page Left Blank Intentionally

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2015

See Notes to Financial Statements

22

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

December 31, 2015

General Fund Debt Service
Infrastructure

Reserve

ASSETS

Cash and investments 2,994,027$  2,568,653$  769,626$
Receivables (Net of allowance for

 uncollectibles)
   Accounts 8,470   70,497

   Delinquent taxes 43,188
   Special assessments   950,579   17,833

[…]

fiduciary net position as of December 31, 2015 is available in a separately-issued
financial report that includes financial statements and required supplementary
information.  That report may be obtained by contacting the Finance Director for the
City of Lake Elmo.

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

88

5. Change in Accounting Standards

During the year ended December 31, 2015, the City implemented Governmental Accounting
Standards Board (GASB) Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions
and Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for
Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date - an amendment of GASB Statement
No. 68.  The cumulative effect of applying these statements is reported as a restatement of
beginning net position.

Following is a reconciliation of the previously reported December 31, 2014 balances with the
amounts reported on the December 31, 2015 financial statements:

Activities/Fund

Net Position
December 31, 2014,

as Previously
Reported

Restatement for Net
Pension (Liability)

Asset

Net Position
December 31, 2014,

as Restated

Governmental Activities 14,469,960$   (422,157)$   14,047,803$

Business-Type Activities 14,055,152$   (135,426)$   13,919,726$

Proprietary Funds:

Water Fund 9,360,075$   (81,881)$   9,278,194$

Sewer Fund 3,599,549   (32,828)   3,566,721

Storm Sewer Fund 1,095,528   (20,717)   1,074,811

Total Proprietary Funds 14,055,152$   (135,426)$   13,919,726$

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

December 31, 2015

This Page Left Blank Intentionally

91

 Year Ended

December 31

 Statutorily

Required

Contribution

(a)

 Contributions

in Relation to

Statutorily

Required

Contribution

(b)

 Contribution

Deficiency

(Excess) (a-b)

 Covered

Employee

Payroll (d)

 Contributions as a

Percentage of

Covered Payroll

(b/d)

2014 73,182$   73,182$   $   1,009,407$   7.2%
2015 70,582   70,582   941,092   7.5%
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022